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PARAMETERS FOR 
FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT 

SUBJECTSUBJECTSUBJECTSUBJECT    ENGLISHENGLISHENGLISHENGLISH    HINDIHINDIHINDIHINDI    URDUURDUURDUURDU    

EVALUATION EVALUATION EVALUATION EVALUATION     

01010101    

RECITATION 
(RHYMES) 

ORATORICAL 
SKILLS 

ROLE PLAY 

RECITATION 
(RHYMES) 

ORATORICAL 
SKILLS 

ROLE PLAY 

RECITATION 
(RHYMES) 

ORATORICAL 
SKILLS 

ROLE PLAY 

EVALUATION EVALUATION EVALUATION EVALUATION     

02020202    

DICTATION 

 BLACK BOARD 
TEST 

DICTATION 

 BLACK BOARD 
TEST 

DICTATION 

BLACK BOARD 
TEST 

EVALUATION EVALUATION EVALUATION EVALUATION     

03030303    

WORKSHEET 

PUZZLE 

QUIZ 

SLIDE SHOW 

WORKSHEET 

PUZZLE 

QUIZ 

SLIDE SHOW 

WORKSHEET 

PUZZLE 

QUIZ 

SLIDE SHOW 

EVALUATION EVALUATION EVALUATION EVALUATION 
04040404    

ORALS 

CLASS 
ASSIGNMENT 

ORALS 

CLASS 
ASSIGNMENT 

ORALS 

CLASS 
ASSIGNMENT 

EVALUATION EVALUATION EVALUATION EVALUATION 
05050505    

WRITTEN WRITTEN WRITTEN 

 

SUBJECTSUBJECTSUBJECTSUBJECT    MATHEMATICSMATHEMATICSMATHEMATICSMATHEMATICS    EV. SC.EV. SC.EV. SC.EV. SC.    

EVALUATIONEVALUATIONEVALUATIONEVALUATION    

01010101    

PROJECT WORK 

MATHS LAB. ACTIVITY 

PROJECT WORK 

MODEL 

PRESENTATION 

EVALUATIONEVALUATIONEVALUATIONEVALUATION    

02020202    

BLACK BOARD TEST 

NOTEBOOK 

DRAWING WORK 

GAMES 

PUZZLE 

QUIZ 

SLIDE SHOW 

EVALUATIONEVALUATIONEVALUATIONEVALUATION    

03030303    

WORKSHEETS 

SLIDESHOW 

WORKSHEETS 

CLASS ASSIGNMENT 

EVALUATIONEVALUATIONEVALUATIONEVALUATION    

04040404    
ORALS (MENTAL MATH) 

ORALS/ 

OBSERVATION SKILLS  AFTER 
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VISITS 

EVALUATIONEVALUATIONEVALUATIONEVALUATION    

05050505    
WRITTEN WRITTEN 

 

Maximum Marks for each evaluation = 10 

Maximum Marks for each FA (E1+E2+E3=E4=E5) = 50 

Note: Note: Note: Note: ‘E’ stands for Evaluation 

SUBJECTSSUBJECTSSUBJECTSSUBJECTS    FA1FA1FA1FA1    FA2FA2FA2FA2    FA3FA3FA3FA3    FA4FA4FA4FA4    

MATHEMATICSMATHEMATICSMATHEMATICSMATHEMATICS    

04- 04-13 

TO 

06- 05-13 

13-05-13 

TO  

12-06-13 

19-08-13 

TO 

18- 09-13 

30-09-13 

TO 

30-10-13 

EVSEVSEVSEVS    

URDUURDUURDUURDU    

ENGLISHENGLISHENGLISHENGLISH    

HINDIHINDIHINDIHINDI    

 

NOTE:NOTE:NOTE:NOTE:  All the parameters of 

FA1 will be completed by 07070707----05050505----2013.2013.2013.2013.    

FA2 will be completed by 13131313----06060606----2013201320132013. 

FA3 will be completed by 19191919----09090909----2013.2013.2013.2013.    

FA4 will be completed by 31313131----10101010----2013.2013.2013.2013.    

Parents will be intimated regarding the evaluation of each parameter 
through the Almanac a week early. Kindly refer to Almanac for SA dates. 
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ENGLISH 

BOOKBOOKBOOKBOOK: VOICES (A MULTI: VOICES (A MULTI: VOICES (A MULTI: VOICES (A MULTI----SKILL COURSE IN SKILL COURSE IN SKILL COURSE IN SKILL COURSE IN ENGLISH)ENGLISH)ENGLISH)ENGLISH)    

MARCH 

LESSON/POEMLESSON/POEMLESSON/POEMLESSON/POEM    
HELLO EVERYONE! 

THE FUN POEM 

THEMETHEMETHEMETHEME    
INTRODUCTION 

SELF 

GRAMMARGRAMMARGRAMMARGRAMMAR    
THE SENTENCE 

ARTICLES ---‘ a ’ and ‘ an ’ 

APRIL 

LESSON/POEMLESSON/POEMLESSON/POEMLESSON/POEM    
THE BALLOON SELLER 

WE ARE GOING TO THE ZOO 

THEMETHEMETHEMETHEME    
FAMILY, NEIGHBOURHOOD 

ANIMALS,FUN 

GRAMMARGRAMMARGRAMMARGRAMMAR    
NAMING WORDS (NOUNS) 

PRONOUNS 

MAY 

LESSON/POEMLESSON/POEMLESSON/POEMLESSON/POEM    
THE  GREEDY DOG 

KITTENS! KITTENS!  

THEMETHEMETHEMETHEME    
ANIMALS,MORAL 

ANIMALS,FUN, PETS 

GRAMMARGRAMMARGRAMMARGRAMMAR    

THIS / THAT 

THESE / THOSE 

ONE AND MANY 

JUNE 

LESSON/POEMLESSON/POEMLESSON/POEMLESSON/POEM    
SHEENA’S FIRST PAINTING 

NO PENCIL 

THEMETHEMETHEMETHEME    
SELF,COLOURS, FAMILY 

IMAGINATION,FUN 
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GRAMMARGRAMMARGRAMMARGRAMMAR    

IS/AM/ARE 

IS IT / YES , IT IS /NO , IT IS NOT 

HAS / HAVE 

JULY: TERM I EXAMINATION 

AUGUST 

LESSON/POEMLESSON/POEMLESSON/POEMLESSON/POEM    
AT THE FAIR WITH GRANDMA 

MINI AND HER BEST DRESS 

THEMETHEMETHEMETHEME    
FAMILY, NEIGHBOURHOOD 

FAMILY,GROWTH 

GRAMMARGRAMMARGRAMMARGRAMMAR    

WHAT IS / WHAT ARE 

WHO/WHAT 

DESCRIBING WORDS 

SEPTEMBER 

LESSON/POEMLESSON/POEMLESSON/POEMLESSON/POEM    
THE GOLDEN TOUCH 

HOW THINGS GROW 

THEMETHEMETHEMETHEME    
GREED 

SCIENCE,GROWTH 

GRAMMARGRAMMARGRAMMARGRAMMAR    ACTION WORDS (VERBS) 

OCTOBER 

LESSON/POEMLESSON/POEMLESSON/POEMLESSON/POEM    
ALI’S LOST CAT 

WHO WILL BELL THE CAT? 

THEMETHEMETHEMETHEME    
CONCERN FOR PETS 

IMAGINATION, ANIMALS 

GRAMMARGRAMMARGRAMMARGRAMMAR    POSITION WORDS 

NOVEMBER: FINAL TERM EXAMINATION  
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MATHEMATICS 

MARCH 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    
COMPARISON. 

NUMBERS UPTO 9. 

APRIL 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    

ORDINAL NUMBERS. 

ADDITION UPTO 10. 

DATA HANDLING 

MAY 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    
SUBTRACTION UPTO 10. 

NUMBERS 11 TO 20. 

JUNE 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    
NUMBERS UP TO 50. 

NUMBERS UP TO 100. 

JULY:  REVISION AND FIRST TERM EXAMINATION 

AUGUST 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    
ADDITION AND SUBTRACTION UP TO 99. 

MONEY 

SEPTEMBER 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    
INTRODUCTION TO MULTIPLICATION. 

SHAPES. 

OCTOBER 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    

PATTERNS. 

MEASUREMENT. 

TIME 
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NOVEMBER: REVISION AND FINAL TERM EXAMINATION 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
SCIENCE  

THEMETHEMETHEMETHEME----    ME AND MY SURROUNDINGME AND MY SURROUNDINGME AND MY SURROUNDINGME AND MY SURROUNDING    

MARCH 

SUB THEMESUB THEMESUB THEMESUB THEME    MY BODY 

CONCEPT/ CONCEPT/ CONCEPT/ CONCEPT/ 
CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    

My self 

My body. 

My sense organs. 

APRIL 

SUB SUB SUB SUB THEMETHEMETHEMETHEME    MY NEEDS 

CONCEPT/ CONCEPT/ CONCEPT/ CONCEPT/ 
CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    

Food. 

Keeping healthy. 

Good manners. 

Keeping safe. 

MAY 

SUB THEMESUB THEMESUB THEMESUB THEME    MY FAMILY AND MY HOME  

CONCEPT/ CONCEPT/ CONCEPT/ CONCEPT/ 
CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    

My family. 

My house. 

Festivals. 

JUNE 

SUB THEMESUB THEMESUB THEMESUB THEME    MY NEIGHBOURHOOD 

CONCEPT/ CONCEPT/ CONCEPT/ CONCEPT/ 
CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    

People who help us. 

Plants around us. 

Animals around us. 

My school. 
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JULY REVISION AND TERM FIRST EXAMINATION  

AUGUST 

SUB THEMESUB THEMESUB THEMESUB THEME    
TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATION 

COUNTRY 

CONCEPT/ CONCEPT/ CONCEPT/ CONCEPT/ 
CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    

Means of travel. 

Our national flag. 

My state. 

SEPTEMBER 

SUB THEMESUB THEMESUB THEMESUB THEME    NATURAL ENVIRONMENT 

CONCEPT/ CONCEPT/ CONCEPT/ CONCEPT/ 
CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    

The Earth and the sky. 

Air. 

OCTOBER 

SUB THEMESUB THEMESUB THEMESUB THEME    NATURAL ENVIRONMENT (continued)  

CONCEPT/ CONCEPT/ CONCEPT/ CONCEPT/ 
CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    

Water. 

Seasons. 

NOVEMBER: REVISION AND FINAL TERM EXAMINATION 
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VALUE EDUCATION 

MARCH 

THEMETHEMETHEMETHEME    Prayer 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    A poem. 

APRIL 

THEMETHEMETHEMETHEME    Family 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    

Mother. 

Father. 

Grandparents. 

MAY 

THEMETHEMETHEMETHEME    Do’s and don’ts  at school 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    

Classroom behaviour. 

How to behave in a bus? 

Importance of uniform and ID cards. 

Importance of your almanac. 

JUNE 

THEMETHEMETHEMETHEME    Use of golden words 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    Proper usage of words of politeness. 

JULY: REVISION AND TERM FIRST EXAMINATION 

AUGUST 

THEMETHEMETHEMETHEME    Healthy food habits 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    

Healthy food. 

Junk food. 

Table manners. 
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SEPTEMBER 

THEMETHEMETHEMETHEME    Sharing 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    
Sharing things with friends. 

Sharing ideas. 

OCTOBER 

THEMETHEMETHEMETHEME    Caring for animals 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    
Being kind to animals. 

Not to use banned animal products. 

NOVEMBER: REVISION AND FINAL TERM EXAMINATION 
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COMPUTER SCIENCE 

MARCH 

WeekWeekWeekWeek    ContentContentContentContent    

1st 1st 1st 1st WeekWeekWeekWeek    

Opening of TUX paint. 

Tools of TUX paint. 

Paint tool. 

Stamp tool. 

Games. 

2nd 2nd 2nd 2nd WeekWeekWeekWeek    

Line tool. 

Eraser tool. 

Color tool. 

Different types shapes. 

Games. 

3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd WeekWeekWeekWeek    

Text tool. 

New option. 

Undo, Redo. 

Games. 

4th 4th 4th 4th WeekWeekWeekWeek    

Save option. 

Open option. 

Quit option. 

Games. 

APRIL 

WeekWeekWeekWeek    ContentContentContentContent    

1st 1st 1st 1st WeekWeekWeekWeek    

Opening of MS-WORD. 

Components of WORD window. 

MENU BAR: [File Menu, New, Save as, Print preview & 
Exit]. 

Games. 

2nd 2nd 2nd 2nd WeekWeekWeekWeek    

EDIT MENU 

Undo.   [ctrl + z] 

Redo.   [ctrl + y] 

Cut.      [ctrl +x] 

Copy.   [ctrl +c] 
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Games. 

3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd WeekWeekWeekWeek    

Copy.         [ctrl + c] 

Paste.        [ctrl + v] 

Select All.  [ctrl + A]  

Clear. 

4th 4th 4th 4th WeekWeekWeekWeek    

Find. 

Replace 

Games. 

MAY 

WeekWeekWeekWeek    ContentContentContentContent    

1st 1st 1st 1st WeekWeekWeekWeek    

VIEW 

Outline. 

Ruler. 

Full screen. 

Zoom. 

Games 

2nd 2nd 2nd 2nd WeekWeekWeekWeek    

INSERT 

Date and time. 

Page numbers. 

Games 

3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd WeekWeekWeekWeek    

Symbols. 

Picture: [Clip Art]. 

Games. 

4th 4th 4th 4th WeekWeekWeekWeek    

REPEAT 

Symbols. 

Picture: Clip Art. 

Games 

JUNE 

WeekWeekWeekWeek    ContentContentContentContent    

1st 1st 1st 1st WeekWeekWeekWeek    

FORMAT MENU 

Font [Formatting Bar] 

Bullets. 

Alignments. 

Games. 
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2nd 2nd 2nd 2nd WeekWeekWeekWeek    

Backgrounds. 

Themes. 

Games. 

3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd WeekWeekWeekWeek    

TOOL MENU 

Spelling and Grammar. 

Word count. 

Games. 

4th 4th 4th 4th WeekWeekWeekWeek    

Draw Tables. 

Insert Tables. 

Games. 

JULY: FIRST TERM EXAMINATION 

AUGUST 

WeekWeekWeekWeek    ContentContentContentContent    

1st 1st 1st 1st WeekWeekWeekWeek    SUMMER BREAK 

2nd 2nd 2nd 2nd WeekWeekWeekWeek    

REPEAT:  

Draw tables. 

Insert tables. 

Games. 

3rd 3rd 3rd 3rd WeekWeekWeekWeek    

Delete tables. 

Merge cells of Table. 

Games. 

4th 4th 4th 4th WeekWeekWeekWeek    

PAGE LAYOUT 

Margins. 

Orientation. 

Games 

SEPTEMBER 

WeekWeekWeekWeek    ContentContentContentContent    

1st Week1st Week1st Week1st Week    

Columns. 

Page Break. 

Games. 

2nd Week2nd Week2nd Week2nd Week    

Water mark. 

Page Borders 

Games. 
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3rd Week3rd Week3rd Week3rd Week    

PRINT OPTION 

Printer setting. 

Page range. 

Print. 

Games. 

4th Week4th Week4th Week4th Week    

[REPEAT] 

Printer setting. 

Page range. 

Print. 

Games. 

OCTOBER 

WeekWeekWeekWeek    ContentContentContentContent    

1st Week1st Week1st Week1st Week    
totototo    4th 4th 4th 4th 
WeekWeekWeekWeek    

INPUT, OUTPUT AND PROCESSING UNITS. 

HARDWARE AND SOFTWARE. 

NOVEMBER: FINAL TERM EXAMINATION 
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GENERAL KNOWLEDGE 

MARCH 

THEMETHEMETHEMETHEME    My country 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    

Knowing my country. 

Flag of my country. 

National –bird, animal, fruit, tree and flower. 

Famous Indians. 

Famous monuments. 

APRIL/MAY/ JUNE 

THEMETHEMETHEMETHEME    My state 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    

Important facts about my state. 

Famous personalities of Kashmir. 

Districts. 

Capital (Explaining Darbar move). 

Cuisine of Kashmir. 

Our heritage 

JULY: REVISION AND FIRST TERM EXAMINATION 

AUGUST 

THEMETHEMETHEMETHEME    The natural world 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    

Me and my body. 

Little ones. 

Animal homes. 

What do animals eat? 

Plants are useful. 

Seasons. 

SEPTEMBER 

THEMETHEMETHEMETHEME    The celestial world 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    
Up in the sky. 

Day/ night. 
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Solar system. 

OCTOBER 

THEMETHEMETHEMETHEME    Sports  

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    

Indoor/ outdoor games. 

What things are used to play a game? 

Famous sports personalities. 

NOVEMBER: FINAL TERM EXAMINATION 
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�ह�द� 

प�ुतक का नाम- (उड़ान) 

माच� 

�वषय 

वर,�यंजन दो,तीन,चार          

अ�र वाले श�द, रंगो के नाम 

�याकरण संयु�त वण� 

अ�ैल 

�वषय आ, इ क  मा!ा ,फल# के नाम 

�याकरण श�द 

मई 

�वषय 
ई, उ क  मा!ा 

सि�जय# के नाम 

�याकरण समान तुक वाले श�द 

जून 

�वषय 
ऊ , ऋ क  मा!ा  

प,�य# के नाम 

�याकरण शु! \अशु! 
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जुलाई पर.�ा प/रणाम 

अग
त 

�वषय 
ए , ऐ क  मा!ा  

जानवर# के नाम 

�याकरण #लगं बद#लए 

3सत4बर 

�वषय 
ओ , औ ,अं क  मा!ा 

8दन# के नाम 

�याकरण वचन बद#लए 

अ9तूबर 

�वषय 

अ :, अँ   क  मा!ा 
रेफ और पदेन वाले            

श�द 

�याकरण सं(ा (व�तु,�यि�त,�थान के बारे म+ जानकार�) 
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MUSIC 

Definition ofDefinition ofDefinition ofDefinition of    

 Sargam  

Alankar 

Saptak 

Definition of Definition of Definition of Definition of     

Mandar,Madhiya,Taar saptak 

Basic Basic Basic Basic Alankar in madhiya saptakAlankar in madhiya saptakAlankar in madhiya saptakAlankar in madhiya saptak    

Sa re ga ma pa dha ni sa 

Sa ni dha pa ma ga re sa 

Basic Alankar in madhiya saptakBasic Alankar in madhiya saptakBasic Alankar in madhiya saptakBasic Alankar in madhiya saptak    

Sa re ga ma pa dha ni sa 

Sa ni dha pa ma ga re sa 

Taal paran(Keharwa taal)Taal paran(Keharwa taal)Taal paran(Keharwa taal)Taal paran(Keharwa taal)    

Folk songs:Folk songs:Folk songs:Folk songs:    

1) katio chuk nund bane 

2)Rind posh maal 

3) Dimyo dilas  

4)Sakhiyo roothum ho 

Patriotic songs:Patriotic songs:Patriotic songs:Patriotic songs:    

1)National  anthem 

2)Sa re jahan se acha 

3) Bul bul wanan chu poshan 

4) Chu kya nund bonuy 

Keyboard classesKeyboard classesKeyboard classesKeyboard classes    

1)Basic sargam 

Sa re ga ma pa dha ni sa 

Sa ni dha pa ma ga re sa 

2)Saral Alankar practice 

Sa re, re ga, re ga,ga ma 

Sa ma, re pa, ma dha, pa ni, dha sa. 

3)Saral songs: 

Taals:Taals:Taals:Taals: Dadra and Keharwa taals. 

  



  

SYLLABUS 2013 / CLASS 1ST / 22 

ART 

DETAILS OF SYLLABUS WITH MOTOR SKILLS ACTIVITIES.DETAILS OF SYLLABUS WITH MOTOR SKILLS ACTIVITIES.DETAILS OF SYLLABUS WITH MOTOR SKILLS ACTIVITIES.DETAILS OF SYLLABUS WITH MOTOR SKILLS ACTIVITIES. 

1.1.1.1.  A4 size Drawing Copy, Pencil, eraser, sharpener 

2.2.2.2. Scrap Book 

3.3.3.3.  Crayons 

4.4.4.4. Craft Paper (4×4 size) 

MARCH 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    

Revision of previous lessons. Introduction of Primary 
Colours with basic shapes and filling of colours 
properly. 

Motor skills activity: 1) Tippy tippy top. 

APRIL 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    

How to make Secondary colours, mixing of Red, Blue 
and Yellow to get Orange, Green and Violet 

Motor skills activity: 1) Hand prints.  

MAY 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    

Introduction of Warm colours and Cool colours. Draw a 
landscape with warm and cool colours of different 
seasons. 

Motor skills activity: 1) Nature study outside class 
room. 

JUNE 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    
Integrated Science lesson. Draw Parts of the Body.                                 

Motor skills activity: 1) Filling of colour  

JULY: FIRST TERM EXAMINATION 

AUGUST 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    Symmetrical Patterns and Designs  
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SEPTEMBER 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    Nature study  

OCTOBER 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    
Free art expressions draw whatever children wants to 
draw and paint outside the classroom. 

NOVEMBER 

CONTENTCONTENTCONTENTCONTENT    Art outings and group art activities 

DECEMBER: FINAL TERM EXAMINATION  
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SPORTS 

MARCH 

 Mass Drill 

Carom 

100m Race 

APRIL 

 General fitness exercise 

Cross-country Run 

Musical Chair 

Cricket 

MAY 

 Cricket 

Football 

Hockey 

Trekking 

JUNE 

 Swimming 

Football 

Hockey 

JULY 

 Swimming 

Cricket 

Hockey 

Taekwondo 
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AUGUST 

Kho-Kho 

Basketball (dribbling) 

Hockey 

Taekwondo 

SEPTEMBER 

 Preparation for Sports Day 

OCTOBER 

 Tug off war 

Cricket 

Hockey 

NOVEMBER 

 Cricket 

Taekwondo 

Hockey 

DECEMBER: FINAL TERM EXAMINATION 
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